Final 1 2 3 4 T
Florida Atlantic (1-1) 0 0 3 14 17
Middle Tennessee (1-1) 0 7 17 7 31

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter
None
2nd Quarter

MTSU TD Logan Kilgore passed to Anthony Amos to the right for 38 yard gain
(Carlos Lopez made PAT) 14:44

3 PLAYS, 52 YARDS,
3rd Quarter

TOP 0:26

MID TENN 7-0

MTSU TD Kyle Griswould rushed up the middle for 3 yard gain (Carlos Lopez made PAT) 6:02

10 PLAYS, 66 YARDS,

TOP 6:20 MID TENN 14-0

FAU FG Vinny Zaccario kicked a 39-yard field goal 4:00

10 PLAYS, 52 YARDS,

MTSU FG Carlos Lopez kicked a 37-yard field goal
TOP 0:54 MID TENN 17-3

7 PLAYS, 42 YARDS,

TOP 2:02 MID TENN 14-3
3:06

(RESULT FROM 38YD KICK RET)

MTSU TD Logan Kilgore passed to Anthony Amos to the right for 26 yard gain

(Carlos Lopez made PAT)
TOP 1:49

4 PLAYS, 45 YARDS,
4th Quarter

0:29
MID TENN 24-3 (RESULT FROM FUM REC)

FAU TD Graham Wilbert passed to Damian Fortner to the left for 4 yard gain

(Vinny Zaccario made PAT)
TOP 4:19 MID TENN 24-10

9 PLAYS, 79 YARDS,

11:10

MTSU TD Drayton Calhoun rushed to the left for 29 yard gain (Carlos Lopez made PAT) 7:40

7 PLAYS, 75 YARDS,

TOP 3:30

MID TENN 31-10

FAU TD Graham Wilbert passed to Byron Hankerson down the middle for 8 yard gain
(Vinny Zaccario made PAT) 5:12

7 PLAYS, 60 YARDS,

Team Stats

First Downs
Plays-Net Yards

Rushes-Yds

Passing Yds

Passes
Punts

Fumbles-Lost
Penalties-Yds

SACKS

Time of Poss.
Individual Stats

RUSHING

FAU: Damian Fortner
Stephen Curtis 1-2
MTSU: Jordan Parker
Logan Kilgore 3-13,
PASSING

FAU: Graham Wilbert
MTSU: Logan Kilgore
RECEIVING

TOP 2:28 MID TENN 31-17
FAU MTSU

19 24
60-356 69-480
28-96 55-302
260 178
25-32-0 10-14-0
4-157 3-112
3-2 2-2
2-26 7-61
3-11 0-0
28:3 31:57

13-42, Jonathan Wallace 4-27, Graham Wilbert 8-19, Travis Jones 2-6,

17-117, Drayton Calhoun 14-104, Jeremiah Bryson 10-56, Reggie Whatley 5-17,
Shaun White 2-1, Kyle Griswould 2-0, Team 2--6

25-32-260-0
10-14-178-0

FAU: William Dukes 6-60, Travis Jones 6-55, Daniel McKinney 5-75, Byron Hankerson 3-48,

Damian Fortner 3-21,

Jonathan Wallace 2-1

MTSU: Anthony Amos 4-102, Kyle Griswould 2-24, Marcus Henry 2-18, Drayton Calhoun 1-24,

Vincent Van Horne 1-

*Drive Chart
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Team

Middle Tenn.

Fla. Atlantic

Middle Tenn.

Fla. Atlantic

Middle Tenn.

Fla. Atlantic

Middle Tenn.

Fla. Atlantic

Middle Tenn.

Fla. Atlantic

Middle Tenn.

Fla. Atlantic

Middle Tenn.

Fla. Atlantic

Middle Tenn.

Fla. Atlantic

Middle Tenn.

Fla. Atlantic

Middle Tenn.

Fla. Atlantic

Middle Tenn.

Fla. Atlantic

Middle Tenn.

Start
Poss
KO
FUMB
PUNT
FUMB
PUNT
KO
FUMB
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
DOWNS
PUNT
POSS
KO
PUNT
KO
KO
KO
FUMB
KO
KO
KO
KO

Clock Ball On

15:00
10:03
6:41
2:25
0:10
14:44
11:32
9:41
7:26
5:21
2:59
0:55
15:00
15:00
12:22
9:31
6:02
3:06
2:18
0:29
11:10
7:40
5:12

31
15
27
5
48
17
33
39
5
30
36
31
35
21
34
27
39
25
opp 45
21
25
40
25

End
Poss
FUMB
PUNT
FUMB
PUNT
TD
FUMB
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
DOWNS
PUNT
HALF
KO
PUNT
TD
FG
FG
FUMB
TD
TD
TD
TD
HALF

Clock
10:03
6:41
2:25
0:10
14:44
11:32
9:41
7:26
5:21
2:59
0:55
0:00
15:00
12:22
9:31
6:02
3:06
2:18
0:29
11:10
7:40
5:12
0:00

Ball On
opp 15
32
opp 5
11

opp 33
34
opp 46
14
opp 36
45
39
35
41

opp 21

opp 19
45

opp 31

PL YDS TOP
10 54 4:57
6 17 3:22
10 68 4:16
3 6 2:15
3 52 0:26
7 50 3:12
3 1 1:51
4 15 2:15
3 9 205
7 34 2:22
3 9 204
2 8 0:55
0 O 0:00
4 20 2:38
10 66 2:51
10 52 3:29
7 42 2:56
2 20 0:48
4 45 1:49
9 79 4:19
7 75 3:30
7 60 2:28
10 44 5:12



